
MSA British Rallycross Championship 
Round 7 – Lydden 

30th August 2004 

S.M.A.R.T.
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT          Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Supercar
Pos  No  Name                 Laps  Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts  Total 
1    35  Mike MANNING        | 3    2:36.44    1  | 3    2:33.69    1  | 0    DNS        0  | 2   |
2    7   Lawrence GIBSON     | 3    2:37.11    2  | 3    2:33.88    2  | 0    DNS        0  | 4   | 
3    GB1 Dermot CARNEGIE     | 0    DNF        0  | 3    2:35.49    4  | 3    2:46.92    1  | 5   | 
4    3   Will GOLLOP         | 3    2:38.85    3  | 3    2:35.22    3  | 0    DNF        0  | 6   | 
5    10  Steve MUNDY         | 3    2:42.65    4  | 3    2:37.08    5  | 3    2:51.37    3  | 7   | 
6    2   Pat DORAN           | 3    2:51.54    6  | 3    2:47.10    7  | 3    2:50.06    2  | 8   | 
7    20  Andy GRANT          | 3    2:46.20    5  | 3    2:42.65    6  | 3    3:01.67    5  | 10  | 
8    34  Kevin McCANN        | 3    3:01.47    7  | 3    2:51.66    8  | 3    2:57.38    4  | 11  |

Supermodified in association with K&N Performance Filters 
Pos  No  Name                 Laps  Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts  Total 
1    41  Mike TURPIN         | 3    2:46.51    1  | 3    2:43.20    1  | 3    3:03.40    8  | 2   | 
2    6   Des WHEATLEY        | 3    2:47.80    2  | 3    2:43.41    2  | 3    2:57.02    2  | 4   | 
3    9   Mike HOWLIN         | 3    2:53.00    5  | 3    2:49.37    8  | 3    2:55.09    1  | 6   | 
4    23  Dave WARD           | 3    2:53.12    6  | 3    2:44.89    3  | 3    3:01.51    5  | 8   | 
5    83  Gordon ROGERS       | 3    2:48.36    3  | 3    2:47.72    5  | 3    3:03.61    9  | 8   | 
6    33  Mike DRESSER        | 3    2:49.97    4  | 3    2:48.21    6  | 3    3:14.13    16 | 10  | 
7    37  Phil COLLARD        | 3    2:58.20    11 | 3    2:48.66    7  | 3    3:01.39    4  | 11  | 
8    44  Ian MUIR            | 3    2:55.25    9  | 3    3:08.09    17 | 3    3:00.13    3  | 12  |
9    5   Dave BELLERBY       | 3    2:59.42    12 | 3    2:47.62    4  | 2    DNF        0  | 16  | 
10   36  Chris BELLAMY       | 3    2:53.79    7  | 3    2:56.49    14 | 3    3:03.92    10 | 17  | 
11   79  Barry STEWART       | 3    3:18.99    20 | 3    2:55.01    11 | 3    3:02.66    7  | 18  | 
12   26  Mike SELLAR         | 3    3:01.38    15 | 3    2:56.33    13 | 3    3:01.87    6  | 19  | 
13   91  Alan TAPSCOTT       | 3    2:57.07    10 | 3    2:52.15    9  | 1    DNF        0  | 19  | 
14   248 Gary DIXON          | 3    2:59.55    13 | 3    2:53.94    10 | 3    3:07.40    13 | 23  | 
15   78  Bill HARBOUR        | 3    2:54.80    8  | 2    DNF        0  | 3    3:16.10    17 | 25  | 
16   54  James GUEST         | 3    3:00.01    14 | 3    2:55.11    12 | 3    3:11.85    14 | 26  | 
17   22  Russell CRAMPTON    | 3    3:02.63    16 |      DNS        0  | 3    3:06.82    12 | 28  | 
18   81  Michael BOAK        | 3    3:06.60    18 |      DNS        0  | 3    3:06.24    11 | 29  | 
19   82  Peter MICHELS       | 3    3:10.30    19 | 3    3:01.40    15 | 3    3:13.56    15 | 30  | 
20   277 Paul BUCKMASTER     | 1    DNF        0  | 3    3:02.53    16 | 3    3:28.21    19 | 35  | 
21   92  Marcel BEERDEN      | 3    3:21.38    21 | 3    3:15.59    18 | 3    3:22.19    18 | 36  | 
22   89  Mark WATSON         | 3    3:03.34    17 |      DNS        0  |      DNS        0  | DNQ | 

Stockhatch in association with Yokohama
Pos  No  Name                 Laps  Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts  Total
1    793 Adrian HORSLEY      | 3    3:09.45    2  | 3    3:03.70    2  | 3    3:01.00    1  | 3   | 
2    631 Chris CAKE          | 3    3:11.90    5  | 3    3:02.53    1  | 3    3:04.65    4  | 5   | 
3    698 Alan THORNDYKE      | 3    3:12.13    6  | 3    3:04.38    3  | 3    3:03.58    2  | 5   | 
4    745 Rodney GREEN        | 3    3:10.98    4  | 3    3:15.80    14 | 3    3:04.19    3  | 7   | 
5    725 Julian GODFREY      | 3    3:07.44    1  | 3    3:07.36    8  | 3    3:06.87    7  | 8   | 
6    777 Simon WHITE         | 3    3:18.57    10 | 3    3:05.71    5  | 3    3:05.15    5  | 10  | 
7    749 Sean SMITH          | 3    3:10.46    3  | 1    DNF        0  | 3    3:08.40    8  | 11  | 
8    645 Grant REES          | 3    3:13.11    7  |      DNS        0  | 3    3:06.23    6  | 13  | 
9    615 Paul HAIGH          | 3    3:13.75    8  | 3    3:06.22    6  | 3    3:12.76    12 | 14  | 
10   684 Dave BAINES         | 3    3:20.81    12 | 3    3:05.53    4  | 3    3:24.96    20 | 16  | 
11   613 Kirk TWYMAN         | 3    3:21.35    14 | 3    3:06.45    7  | 3    3:09.71    9  | 16  | 
12   697 Robert BLAKE        | 3    3:14.38    9  | 3    3:07.47    9  | 3    3:11.58    10 | 18  | 
13   775 John SMITH          | 3    3:19.94    11 | 3    3:12.11    11 | 3    3:20.46    18 | 22  | 
14   731 Michael JONES       | 3    3:21.12    13 | 3    3:09.73    10 | 3    3:14.74    14 | 23  | 
15   670 Chris LANGLEY       | 3    3:26.63    18 |      DNS        0  | 3    3:12.06    11 | 29  | 
16   688 Beccy HOLLAND       | 3    3:27.68    19 | 3    3:13.19    13 | 3    3:18.58    16 | 29  | 
17   660 Ian HORN            | 3    3:21.60    15 | 1    DNF        0  | 3    3:16.81    15 | 30  | 
18   712 David EWIN          | 3    3:30.69    20 | 3    3:12.88    12 | 3    3:22.16    19 | 31  | 
19   734 Andrew RUTHVEN      | 3    3:21.86    16 | 3    3:23.73    16 | 3    3:19.80    17 | 32  | 
20   658 Gary JOHNSTON       | 3    3:39.29    21 |      DNS        0  | 3    3:13.83    13 | 34  | 
21   796 Tina PINDER         | 3    3:26.54    17 | 3    3:24.33    17 | 3    3:27.72    22 | 34  | 
22   751 Robert WOOD         | 3    3:55.31    22 | 3    3:22.65    15 | 3    3:27.11    21 | 36  | 



Minicross in association with Yokohama & The Mini Shop, London
Pos  No  Name                 Laps  Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts  Total
1    445 John BINKS          | 3    3:11.62    2  | 3    3:07.26    2  | 3    3:04.63    1  | 3   | 
2    406 Danny BUDD          | 3    3:12.68    3  | 3    3:04.80    1  | 3    3:10.29    5  | 4   | 
3    496 Matt ROACH          | 3    3:11.09    1  | 3    3:09.46    4  | 3    3:10.20    4  | 5   | 
4    404 Ralph BUDD          | 3    3:16.93    6  | 3    3:08.36    3  | 3    3:09.76    3  | 6   | 
5    490 Edward COLLETT      | 3    2:15.16    5  | 3    3:10.03    5  | 3    3:06.90    2  | 7   | 
6    424 Tristam BARDEN      | 3    3:14.21    4  | 3    3:14.66    7  | 3    3:13.93    9  | 11  | 
7    437 Daniel BALSTER      | 3    3:17.28    7  | 3    3:10.57    6  | 3    3:13.47    8  | 13  |
8    480 Mark COLLARD        | 3    3:17.89    8  | 3    3:15.99    9  | 3    3:14.11    10 | 17  | 
9    450 Andrew SMITH        | 3    3:26.43    10 | 3    3:15.94    8  | 3    3:17.23    12 | 18  | 
10   425 J Mark GRIFFIN      | 3    3:26.96    12 | 3    3:22.53    14 | 3    3:13.10    7  | 19  | 
11   459 Shelley WAKELING    | 3    3:31.74    14 | 1    DNF        0  | 3    3:12.85    6  | 20  | 
12   428 Scott LAWSON        | 3    3:24.77    9  | 3    3:19.78    12 | 3    3:16.90    11 | 20  | 
13   420 David BROWN         | 3    3:26.59    11 | 3    3:19.16    11 |      DNS        0  | 22  | 
14   446 Amy BINKS           | 3    3:27.32    13 | 3    3:18.36    10 | 3    3:18.48    13 | 23  | 
15   485 Ian CLARK           |      EXCL       0  | 3    3:21.79    13 |      DNS        0  | DNQ | 
16   444 Andy COOMBES        | 1    DNF        0  | 0    DNF        0  | 3    3:21.21    14 | DNQ | 

Start of Tomorrow Junior Championship in association with Yokohama 
Pos  No  Name                 Laps  Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts  Laps  Time      Pts  Total
1    520 Joe POWIS           | 3    3:19.90    3  | 3    3:15.93    1  | 3    3:18.95    2  | 3   | 
2    516 Ashley SIMPSON      | 3    3:16.42    1  | 3    3:17.84    4  | 3    3:19.12    3  | 4   |
3    522 Jonathan GREER      | 3    3:20.85    5  | 3    3:17.48    3  | 3    3:18.23    1  | 4   | 
4    589 Graeme NESBITT      | 3    3:19.38    2  | 3    3:19.78    6  | 3    3:20.03    4  | 6   | 
5    588 Jason PRITCHARD     | 3    3:21.23    7  | 3    3:16.75    2  | 3    3:37.26    11 | 9   | 
6    555 Andrew JORDAN       | 3    3:20.92    6  | 3    3:18.10    5  | 3    3:20.16    5  | 10  | 
7    554 Ash DAVIES          | 3    3:19.97    4  | 3    3:28.30    11 | 3    3:35.63    10 | 14  | 
8    533 Lewis HOPKINS       | 3    3:25.26    9  | 3    3:22.01    8  | 3    3:28.54    8  | 16  | 
9    546 Robert GAFFNEY      | 3    3:32.51    12 | 3    3:26.12    10 | 3    3:26.77    7  | 17  | 
10   504 Tommi WALMSLEY      | 3    3:25.60    10 | 3    3:20.77    7  | 2    DNF        0  | 17  | 
11   515 Alick KERR          | 3    3:24.40    8  | 3    3:22.96    9  | 3    3:41.14    12 | 17  | 
12   502 Daniel ROLFE        | 3    3:32.79    13 | 3    3:29.38    13 | 3    3:25.95    6  | 19  | 
13   517 Becki JOHNSON       | 3    3:36.77    14 | 3    3:37.58    15 | 3    3:31.85    9  | 23  | 
14   518 Thomas EDWARDES     | 3    3:30.31    11 | 3    3:28.76    12 | 0    DNF        0  | 23  | 
15   529 Kyle ORR            |      DNS        0  | 3    3:31.67    14 | 3    3:47.89    13 | 27  | 
16   513 Fred COLEMAN        | 3    3:46.98    15 | 3    3:43.31    17 | 3    3:55.33    14 | 29  | 
17   585 Liam HARRISON       | 3    3:55.27    16 | 3    3:38.91    16 | 2    DNF        0  | 32  |



Superfinal
Pos  No.  Name               Laps     Time          Car 
1    GB1  Dermot CARNEGIE     5       4:14.96       Ford Focus 
2    7    Lawrence GIBSON     5       4:15.47       MG Metro 6R4 
3    2    Pat DORAN           5       4:16.68       Ford Escort WRC 
4    20   Andy GRANT          5       4:31.09       Ford Escort 
5    23   Dave WARD           5       4:32.01       Vauxhall Corsa 
6    83   Gordon ROGERS       5       4:34.05       Vauxhall Corsa 
7    5    Dave BELLERBY       3       DNF           Vauxhall Nova 
8    3    Will GOLLOP         0       DNF           Ford Focus

A Final - Supercars 
Pos  No.  Name               Laps     Time          Car 
1    GB1  Dermot CARNEGIE     4       3:42.13       Ford Focus 
2    3    Will GOLLOP         4       3:48.96       Ford Focus 
3    7    Lawrence GIBSON     4       3:49.59       MG Metro 6R4 
4    20   Andy GRANT          4       3:55.46       Ford Escort 
5    2    Pat DORAN           4       3:58.23       Ford Escort WRC 
6    10   Steve MUNDY         4       4:03.69       Ford Focus 
7    35   Mike MANNING        4       4:06.05       Ford Escort 
8    34   Kevi McCANN         4       4:15.20       Subaru Impreza

A Final - Supermodified 
Pos  No.  Name               Laps     Time          Car
1 83   Gordon ROGERS       4       3:55.52       Vauxhall Corsa 
2    5    Dave BELLERBY       4       3:57.58       Vauxhall Nova 
3    23   Dave WARD           4       3:58.33       Vauxhall Corsa 
4    41   Mike TURPIN         4       4:01.89       Vauxhall Nova 
5    6    Des WHEATLEY        4       4:03.66       Rover Metro 
6    37   Phil COLLARD        4       4:07.31       Ford Ka 
7    33   Mike DRESSER        4       4:08.41       Lotus Exige 
8    9    Mike HOWLIN         4       4:17.83       Ford Fiesta

B Final – Supermodified 
Pos  No.  Name               Laps     Time          Car
1    5    Dave BELLERBY       4       4:00.50       Vauxhall Nova 
2    36   Chris BELLAMY       4       4:02.22       Peugeot 205
3    44   Iain MUIR           4       4:02.95       Vauxhall Corsa 
4    248  Gary DIXON          4       4:04.14       Vauxhall Astra 
5    91   Alan TAPSCOTT       4       4:05.73       Vauxhall Nova 
6    79   Barry STEWART       4       4:15.92       Porsche 911 
7    78   Bill HARBOUR        4       4:37.29       Ford Escort 
8    26   Mike SELLAR         1       DNF           Renault Clio V6

A Final - Stockhatch 
Pos  No.  Name               Laps     Time          Car
1 793  Adrian HORSLEY      4       4:06.11       Citroen Saxo 
2    745  Rodney GREEN        4       4:08.02       Peugeot 205 
3    645  Grant REES          4       4:08.61       Suzuki Swift 
4    749  Sean SMITH          4       4:11.11       Peugeot 205 
5    725  Julian GODFREY      4       4:14.77       Peugeot 205 
6=   631  Chris CAKE                  DNS           Citroen Saxo 
6=   698  Alan THORNDYKE              DNS           Peugeot 106 
6=   777  Simon WHITE                 DNS           Peugeot 205 

B Final - Stockhatch 
Pos  No.  Name               Laps     Time          Car 
1    645  Grant REES          4       4:07.69       Suzuki Swift 
2    615  Paul HAIGH          4       4:09.44       Ford Fiesta 
3    613  Kirk TWYMAN         4       4:10.18       Peugeot 205 
4    684  Dave BAINES         4       4:14.70       Peugeot 205 
5    670  Chris LANGLEY       4       4:16.05       Ford Fiesta 
6    731  Michael JONES       4       4:18.01       Peugeot 205 
7    775  John SMITH          4       4:19.32       Peugeot 205 
8    697  Robert BLAKE                DNS           Peugeot 205



A Final - Minicross 
Pos  No.  Name               Laps     Time          Car
1    406  Danny BUDD          4       4:14.75       Rover Mini
2    445  John BINKS          4       4:15.68       Rover Mini
3    490  Edward COLLETT      4       4:16.19       Rover Mini
4    496  Matt ROACH          4       4:16.72       Rover Mini
5    404  Ralph BUDD          4       4:18.10       Rover Mini
6    437  Daniel BALSTER      4       4:21.59       Rover Mini
7    424  Tristam BARDEN      4       4:24.50       Rover Mini
8    480  Mark COLLARD                DNS           Rover Mini

B Final – Minicross 
Pos  No.  Name               Laps     Time          Car 
1    480  Mark COLLARD        4       4:19.57       Rover Mini
2    459  Shelley WAKELING    4       4:20.11       Rover Mini
3    425  J Mark GRIFFIN      4       4:20.71       Rover Mini
4    450  Andrew SMITH        4       4:23.31       Rover Mini
5    428  Scott LAWSON        4       4:25.33       Rover Mini
6    420  David BROWN         4       4:27.44       Rover Mini
7    446  Amy BINKS           3       DNF           Rover Mini

A Final – Junior Minicross 
Pos  No.  Name               Laps     Time          Car
1    520  Joe POWIS           4       4:22.53       Rover Mini
2    554  Ash DAVIES          4       4:22.78       Rover Mini
3    588  Jason PRITCHARD     4       4:23.43       Rover Mini
4    516  Ashley SIMPSON      4       4:23.56       Rover Mini
5    522  Jonathan GREER      4       4:24.19       Rover Mini
6    555  Andrew JORDAN       4       4:24.58       Rover Mini
7    533  Lewis HOPKINS       4       4:27.18       Rover Mini
8    589  Graeme NESBITT      4       4:30.62       Rover Mini

B Final – Junior Minicross 
Pos  No.  Name               Laps     Time          Car
1    533  Lewis HOPKINS       4       4:35.52       Rover Mini
2    515  Alick KERR          4       4:37.81       Rover Mini
3    502  Daniel ROLFE        4       4:40.03       Rover Mini
4    518  Thomas EDWARDES     4       4:43.51       Rover Mini
5    546  Robert GAFFNEY      4       4:44.22       Rover Mini
6    504  Tommi WALMSLEY      4       4:44.59       Rover Mini
7    529  Kyle ORR            4       4:46.90       Rover Mini
8    517  Becki JOHNSON       4       5:11.79       Rover Mini


